
 

  

 

Meal Hill Road, Holme, Holmfirth, HD9 2QQ. 

Tel: 01484 687362 · E Mail: office@holmejischool.co.uk  

Web: www.holmejischool.co.uk  

Head Teacher: Dr Andy Williams 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Holme School Weekly – Edition 7, Wednesday 17th October 2018 

 

Important – Application for High School September 2019 

Please note that the deadline for applications is 31st October 2018.  Applications must be made to Kirklees council 

online www.kirklees.gov.uk/admissions 

 

Diwali Dance Workshop & Community Assembly 9th November 

On Friday 9th November the whole school will be taking part in a Diwali Dance Workshop where the children will be 

learning some traditional Indian dancing along with some more contemporary Bollywood dancing.  The workshop will 

take place in the Holme Village Sunday school.  We invite you to join us in the Sunday school for our community 

assembly that afternoon where you can see a performance of the dance the children have learnt throughout the 

day.  Please arrive at the Sunday school for 2:45pm. 

 

Welcome Centre Food Bank, Harvest Collection 

We are collecting donations for the Welcome Centre Food Bank until Friday 19th October.  All contributions are 

very gratefully received.  On Tuesday 23rd October our School Council (Year 6 pupils) will deliver our donated items 

to the Welcome Centre in Huddersfield.   

 

Plastic Bottles Needed for Friday 26th October  

We would be very grateful for any clean, clear plastic bottles you may have at home.  We will be using them to 

make poppies in school next Friday 26th October.  Your children will bring home a letter today with more 

information.  

 

Soup and Roll Lunch Thursday 8th November 

If you would like to join us for lunch on Thursday 8th November please ensure that you return your slip to the 

school office by Monday 22nd October, Mrs Walker needs to know final numbers before we break up for half term.  

 

Important - Application for entry in September 2019 – EYFS  

If you have a child who is due to start school in September 2019, applications must be made to Kirklees council 

online by 15th January 2019. www.kirklees.gov.uk/admissions 
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Your school is a member of the Pennine Sports Partnership. Our aim is to provide as many opportunities as possible to help young 
people be active, healthy and happy. Recently many children have been taking part in cross country competitions and other activities 
in school, including Year 5 Gifted and Talented and Playleader Training. We are looking forward to our Sportshall Athletics 
Competition in October along with lots of other competitions and events that will be taking place in school and at Holmfirth High 
School throughout the year.  
Fay Lunn – School Sports Coordinator 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Upcoming dates for your diaries  

Wednesday 17th October Parents Evening for parents of children new to the school or new to Class 2 

Friday 19th October Class 2 visit to St. David’s Church Holmbridge, Community Assembly 2:45pm 

Tuesday 23rd October School Council visit The Welcome Centre Huddersfield, Pennine Sports Parnership Sports 

Hall Athletics Event at Holmfirth High School 4-6pm Class 2 

Monday 29th October – Friday 2nd November Half Term Holiday 

Wednesday 31st October Deadline for High School applications  

Monday 5th November Inset Day, no children in school 

Tuesday 6th November School reopens to pupils 

Wednesday 7th November Year 5 & Year 6 Royal British Legion Visit 

Thursday 8th November Class 1 Cinema trip, Community Soup and Roll Lunch  

Friday 9th November Community Assembly 2:45pm Holme Village Sunday school 

Sunday 11th November Remembrance Sunday  

Monday 12th November Odd socks day (Anti-Bullying Week) 

Friday 16th November Children in Need Day 

Friday 23rd November Community Assembly 2:45pm 

Friday 14th December Fire Fighters Clothing Collection, Christmas Lights Switch On The Fleece 

Tuesday 18th December Christmas Show 

Wednesday 19th December Pupils Christmas Lunch 

Friday 21st December Singing around the Christmas Tree followed by refreshments Sunday School Holme (9am), 

break up for Christmas holidays 

Monday 7th January Inset Day, no children in school 

Tuesday 8th January School reopens to pupils 

 

 


